P \$40.00 1168

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Graham Robin Lock	02/13/2007
Robert William Stimpson	02/08/2007
James Edward Self	02/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DLP LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT L, SNUGBOROUGH TRADING ESTATE
Internal Address: BRADDAN	
City:	ISLE OF MAN
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	IM4 4LH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11688896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305 830-2600

Email: pbianco@focusonip.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL D BIANCO

Address Line 1: 21355 EAST DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7043-X07-021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bianco

PATENT REEL: 019040 FRAME: 0001

500242955

Total Attachments: 3

source=_0321083728_001#page1.tif source=_0321083728_001#page2.tif source=_0321083728_001#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019040 FRAME: 0002

U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

DLP Limited, Unit L, Snugborough Trading Estate, Braddan, Isle of Man, IM4 4LH, United Kingdom

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right; title and interest for the United States, territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

UPWARD DISCHARGE WASTE DEVICE FOR A SHOWER TRAY

as set forth in United States Patent Application 11/688,896, filed March 21, 2007 in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that it will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

PATENT REEL: 019040 FRAME: 0003 representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

Signature:	& Lock	DATE: 13 -2-07
	entor	FGB

INVENTOR:

LOCK, Graham Robin

CITIZENSHIP:

British

RESIDENCE:

Glen Vine, Isle of Man, United Kingdom

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

Fairwinds House, Glen Vine Road, Glen Vine, Isle of Man

IM4 4HF, United Kingdom

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

DATE: / 💆

F6R

Signature.

or

DATE:

TE: SHALCO

INVENTOR:

STIMPSON, Robert William

CITIZENSHIP:

British

RESIDENCE:

Douglas, Isle of Man, IM2 5BN, United Kingdom

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

22 Terence Avenue, Douglas, Isle of Man,

IM2 5BN, United Kingdom

NVFNTOR'S SIGNATURE:

DATE

 $\mathcal{Q} \iota$

Signature:

DATE: 08 - FEB - 2607

INVENTOR:

SELF, James Edward

CITIZENSHIP:

British

RESIDENCE:

Colby, Isle of Man, IM9 4AX, United Kingdom

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

Cronk Ushag, Ballagawne Road, Colby, Isle of Man,

IM9 4AX, United Kingdom

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

DATE: 09 - FED - 2007

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019040 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 03/21/2007